& FLORIDA STATE UNIVERSITY

SPORTS INFORMATI ON

PO. BOX 2195 TALLAHASSEE, F1 323716
(904) 644-1403

October 30, 1992

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE
CONTACT: Chris Walker
(904) 644-1091

TALLAHASSEE, FL - The Florida State men's and women's swimming
and diving team's opened their dual meet Seasons. w1th v1ctor1es over
Florida Atlantic on Friday afternoon.

The Lady Seminoles received strong performances from senior
Kiki Steinberg and freshman Claudia Wilson. Steinberg won the 200
and 500 freestyle, while Wilson captured the 200 backstroke and the
200 individual medley.

On the men's side, Al1-ACC dwer Rob Caicedo was v1ctorlous on
the one and three meter boards and freshman. Thomas Bendixen won
the 500 and 1000 freestyle. -

Florida State will take on the Miami Hurrlcanes tomorrow
morning at 1lam,
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FAU vag FSU Swim Maet

Men 400 M. Relay

PL
1

2
2

4

Name

Heffman, Marino
Gutierrez, Braskins
T. Biseneo, Brisco
Braune, Lingd

Schlichenmaier, Hrynyk

McKenzie, Hjortas
Kjaeruff, Miro
Wise, Zalzala

Women 400 M.Relay

PL
1

2
3

i

Nane

Steinberg, Bralic
Kominski, Cenonvic
Campbell, Paugh
Rosenbluth, Hering
Safford, Wilson
Greek, Secrest
Persad, Gorman
Dawson, Ecott

Man 1000 Free

PL

LW R PO 8

Name

Bendixen, Thonmas
Reese, Greg

Murphy, Kevin
Schumacher, Armando
Sarle, Aaron
Glucksmann, Thomas

Women 1000 Free

PL

W W N

Nanme

Iung, Neemi
Connolly, Missy
Berner, Charlotte
Schalk, Heather
Granzow, Ellzabeth

Men 200 Free

PL

QWD

Nane

Braune, Leonardo
Willard, Georga
Hoffman, Brad
Garcia, Pablo
Oliver, Christopher
Kjaerulff, Michaal
Feaster, Chris
Carpenter, Ray

Team
FSU

Fau L

FAU

FAU

Team
FSU
FAU
Fs5U
FsU
FAU
Fau

- ﬁ\AX'J

Tean
FAU

FsSy
FAU :%
FSU "N

FAU  \

Team
FAU
Fsu
FSU
rsu
FSU
FAU
FAU
FAU

AL

October 30, 1952

Finals
3:30:29

3:33:25
3:38:70

3:147:16¢%

Finals
3:59:30

4:08:44
4:11:78

4:33:60

Finals
9:51:19
10:00:23
10:06:36
10:23:97
10:28:59
10:49:46

Finals

10:31:06
10:33:54
10:51:99
10:57:00
11:07:37

Finals

1:45:74
1:45:87
1:46:21
1:48:04
1:49:83
1:51:80
1:56:12
2:00:38

1-T

\7-%

10



(’v} Women 200 Frea
!

PL Name Team Finals
i Steinberg, Kiki FSU 1 1:55:30
2 Jepson, Helen FSU Y 1:55:43
L& 3 Safford, Wnedy FAU -~ 1:58:24
\’77( 4 Cenanaovic, Nada FSU 2:01:14
5 - Greek, MAry-Frances Fauv 2:02:25
6 Clynes, Deborah FAU 2:15:12
7 Board, Terry FAU - 2321:84
Men 50 Free
PL  Nane Team Finals
1 Bisono, Tomas FAIl U ¢l:88
2 Lewis, John FSU y 22:29
3 Gerrard, sean FSU < 22:50 to- B
4 Hjortaas, Andrew FSU 22:91
5 Bates, John FSU 23:10
6 Lind, Jason FAU 23:18%
7 Yantis, Christian FAU 23:47
Women 50 Free
PL  Nanme Team Finals
1 Lindsey, Christy F8u 1 24.75
2 Cenanovic, Nada FSU E} 24.94
3 Lupoli, Alliscn FAU 25.04
\ ,L\ 4 Keminski, Ruth FsU 1. 25,74
C N7 V8  Lores, Matilde FAU 1\  25.77
e 6 Dennie, Lisa FAU 26,30
7 Parsad, Mia FAU 27.62
Men 200 IM
PL Name Tean Finals
1 Merino, Ignacio PsU 1 1:54,81
2 Braknis, Robert FSU Y 1:56.22 _
3 Bell, Casey FAU < 2:02.03 \'S ‘ﬁ}
4 Tyler, Joh FSU L1 2:02.48
5 Marin, Felipe FAU \ 2:02.87
6 Hrynyk, Cory FSU 2:04.87
7 Bilsono, Rene _ . FAU 2:06.48
8 Reese, Trey _ FSU 2:07.04
Women 200 IM
PL Nama ‘ Team Finals
1 Wilson, Claudia FSU <1 2:210.35
2 Bralic, Dorotea Fsu 2:11,64
f>3 Rosanbluth, BReth FSU ?} 2:15,43
L],{’ 4 Yarnall, Kathryn FAU 2:17.64
5 Wilson, Xelly FAU ) 2:18,94
) 6 Dawson, Danilelle FAU 2:20.81
7 Godfrey, Susan FAU 2:22.32
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Women 200 Back

PL

N B WA

Name

Wilson, Claudia
Lung, Noemi ‘
campbell, Kristen
Rosenbluth, Beth
Persad, Mia
Ecott, Cheryl
Board, Terry

Men 500 Free

PL

OV W

Nama

Bendixen, Thomas
Bell, Casey
Ggutierrez, Jose
Oliver, Christopher
Reese, Trey :
Glucksmann, Thonmas

Women 500 Free

PL

RS N e JF AN N W

Name

Steinberg, Kiki
Jepson, Helen
Schiff, Paige
Safford, Wendy
Berner, Charlottse
Sacrest, Christie
Clyne, Deborah

Men 200 Breast

PL

S~ o=

Name

Murphy, Kevin
Miro, Marcos
Brisce, Carl
Hrynyk, Cory
Wise, Brandon
Tyler, Joh
Sarlo, Aaron

Women 200 Breast

PL

Name

Team

FsU
FAU
FAU

FSU
FAU
FAU
FAU

Taam
PsU
FAU
FSU
FSU
FAU
FAU

Team

pJJLI'J

—

FaU 3

FSU

FAU
FAU
FAU
FAU

Team
FSU
Fay
FAU
FsU
FAU
FEU
FAU

Team

Flcorida State—~~ Exhibition Race

Times: Kominskl 2:28.30
Wilson 2:30.14
Paugh 2:30.84
FAU Wilsen 2:30,33
Godfrey 2:133.50
Gorman 2:134.50

FSU %
3
]

AL~

Finals

2:05.69
2:05.75
2:10.23
2:13.5%8
2:126,.80
2:34.,58
2:44,15

Finals

4:41.87
4:47.67
4:54.62
4:54.87
4:58.03
5:15,44

Finals

5:04.13
5:07.85
5:14.11
5:115.46
5:17.88
5:32,16
£:06.35

Finals

2:10,33
2:14,34
2:16.10
2:18.41
2:18.55
2:22.16
2:24,81

Finals




3 Meter Diving-Men

PL
1

2
3
4

Name

Caicedon, Robert
Engel, Rich
Lich, Davigd
Habich, Bill

Teamn
FSU 1
FAU

FAU %

FAU -~

e r e 1 er 1

Pinals
277,13
272.85
232.35
167.03
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Men 400 Fr. Relay

PL. Name Team Finals

1 Gutierrez, Bendlixen FsU 3:12.76
Merino, Willard

2 Lewis, Hjortaas FSU 3:17.74 CLK - C::>

Schumacher, Tyler

3 Gerrard, Oliver FgU 3:20.48
Schlichenmaier, Bates

4 Feagter, Zalzala FAU 3:22.16
G. Reese, T, Reese

5 Bell, Bisono Fau 3:22.33
Marin, Vantis

Women 400 Fr. Relay
Florida State~ Exhibition Race

Times: Lerch, Cenonvic, Lindsey, Jepson 3:37.44
_ Campbell, Gunn, Paugh, Henning 3147.22
FAU: Lung, Yarnall, Lores, Lupoli 3:39.79

Dennie, Secresgt, Berner, Clyne 3:56.94

1 Meter Diving-Women

PL Name Tean Finals
1 Hendersen, Julie FSU 4 238.50
2 Quinn, Michelle FAU-f% 230.93
3 Castelle, A-C FsU 225,75
4 Frins, Catherine FAU < 221,10
5 Petry, Susan FSU | 220.865
3 Meter Diving-Women

P, Nane Team Finals
1 Quinn, Michelle FAU L 260.93 (National Qual.)
2 Henderson, Julie FsU Y 248.03
3 Petry, Susan FSU 246.82
4 Fring, Catherine FAU T 235.58
5 Castelle, A-C FSU 228,390

1 Mater Diving-Men

PL Name Team Finals
1 Caicedo, Robert FSU 7 247.50
2 Engel, Rich FAU 244.20 ——l — Cﬁl
3 Lich, pavid FAU 239.10
4 Habich, Bill FAU 1 214,35
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Men 200 Fly

PL

R W

Namae

Braune, Leonardo
McKenzie, Sean
Marin, Felipe
Davey, Brian
Garcia, Pablo
Reese, Greg

Women 200 Fly

PL

U W

Name

Schiff, Paige
Schalk, Heather
Greek, Mary=- Frances
Gunn, Suzie
Connolly, Missy
Granzow, Elizabeth

Men 100 Free

PL

G~ W W

Name

Braknis, Robert
Schumacher, Armando
Gerrard, Sean
Lewis, John

Yantis, Christian
Lind, Jason

Bisono, Rene
Feaster, Chris

Women 100 Free

PL

O~

Name

Lerch, Susan
Lindsey, Christy
Henning, Meghan
Yarnall, Kathryn
Braliec, Dorotea
Lores, Matilde
Lupoli, Allison
Dennie, Lisa

Men 200 Back

PL

AU Db W

Nanme

Bisono, Tomas
Hoffman, Brad
Willard, George
Kjaerulff, Michael
Schlichenmaier
Zalzala, Juri

Taam
FAU
FSU
FAU
Fsu
FSvU
FAU

D AL

Team
FsU
FSU
FAU
F5U
FSU
FAU

BIPAN e

Team

FsU =
Fsu
FSU
Sy
FAU
FAU
FAU
FAU

£

,JJ

=

Team
FsU
FSU
F&U
FAU
FsU
FAU
FAU
FAU

L PAED

Team
FAU
FsuU
rsu
FAU
FsU
FAU

- AL

TEL ND:40736737108

Finals

1:583.45
1:57.49
1;59.93
2:02.438
2:06.25
2:08.01

Finals

2:07.73
2:00.78
2:12.36
2:13.56
2:14.72
2:24.71

Finals
47,29
49,12
49,21
50.23
50.66%
51.12%
51.13
51.85

Finals
54.05
54.68
55,03
55.10
55,26
55,32
BE6.05
56.19

Finals

1:52.30
1:56.18
2:00.10
2:00.88
2:02.,48
2:13.37
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